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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 1674 NW2001E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

UESTION NO 1674

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 22 JUNE 2012

(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 19)

1674. Mr G R Morgan (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1)

(2)

(3)

REPLY:

(2)

What (a) is the average water loss in kiloliters in respect of each month in each municipality in Mpumalanga and (b) percentage of total water usage does this figure represent as at the latest specified date for which information is available;

whether any steps have been taken to assist municipalities in Mpumalanga to decrease water losses; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

what is the current status of the demand for water versus the supply of water in each municipality in Mpumalanga? NVWV2001E

---00000---

The details of average water loss in kiloliters and percentage of total water usage in each municipality in Mpumalanga are presented in attached Annexure A.

The Department is supporting the local municipalities in Mpumalanga by incorporating water conservation and demand management through the following programmes:

° Accelerated Community Infrastructure Programme;
0 Regional Bulk Infrastructure Grant; and
° National Transfers Programme.

The details of average water demand versus the supply of water in each municipality in Mpumalanga are presented in attached Annexure A.

Mpumalanga has been allocated R182 million to develop bulk infrastructure and an amount of R13.528 million has also been allocated from the Accelerated Community Infrastructure Programme to implement water conservation and water demand management.

---00000---
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